RESOLUTION NO. <u>47-78</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN <u>J 10 Stone</u> ON THE <u>5th</u> DAY OF <u>June</u>, 1978.

> A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF FAYE L. DUNCAN AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY BEAUTIFUL COM-MISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, Faye L. Duncan has served as a Member of the City Beautiful Commission since her appointment on May 5, 1975, and

WHEREAS, the term of Faye L. Duncan did expire on the fourth day of June, 1978, and

WHEREAS, Faye L. Duncan does not wish to seek reappointment, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Faye L. Duncan to the Centerville City Beautiful Commission and her many contributions to the community stemming from her service on said Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. Faye L. Duncan is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for contributions to the community as a Member of said Board.

PASSED this  $5\frac{1}{5}$  day of  $\frac{1}{5}$ , 1978. Victor ax VICTOR A. GREEN, MAYO RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, DEPUTY-MAYOR NORA E. LAKE, COUNCILWOMAN JAMES E. SINGER, COUNCYLMAN SILER, COUNCILMAN JEFFREY Re STONE, COUNCILMAN LEONARD E. STUBBS, COUNCILMAN ATTEST: MARILYN J. MCLAUGHLIN, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, IIA DARRY KENNING, Gity Manager Ohio. CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 47-73, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>s-lin</u> day of <u>slutte</u>, on 1978. Clerk of the Councils